FORM 1595 (Modified) Rev. 0.		06-04-2		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI	
OMB N I-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/R J3				Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings → → → ▼		1021098	379▼	▼ ▼ ▼ original documents or copy thereof.	
		anu irademarks:	T		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Wolfgang RETSCHKE Wolfgang SENF Yigal KATZIR 5-31-02			Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Laser Imaging Systems GmbH & Co. KG Address: Prüssingstrasse 41		
Additional names(s) of conveying p	party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No			
3. Nature of conveyance:					
☑ Assignment	☐ Me	rger			
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Cha	ange of Name	City: Jena	State/Prov.:	
Other	~ - · - · - · - · - · · · · · · · · · ·		Country: Germany	ZIP: <u>D-07745</u>	
Execution Date: April 3 and April 7, 2002			Additional name(s) & address(e:	s) ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Patent Application No.	Filing date January 3, 2		B. Patent No.(s)		
		Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No	re 32 64 52 5	
Name and address of part concerning document short	·	spondence	6. Total number of applicat	ions and patents involved:	
Name: William H. Dipper	t, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 26,723 Address: c/o Reed Smith I	LLP		 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 		
375 Park Avenue			Authorized to be cha	arged to deposit account	
			8. Deposit account number	r:	
City: New York State/Prov.: NY			03-3419		
Country: USA	ZIP: 10	0152	(Attach duplicate copy of thi	is page if paying by deposit account)	
6/04/2002 DBYRME 00000001 033	3419 10038061	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
9-Statement and signature.	ge and belief, th	<i>'</i>		any attached copy is a true copy	
Raul FENSTER, Reg. No. 3	33,877	Vaul	Tenster	May 2, 2002	
Name of Person S		ber of pages including	Signature cover sheet, attachments, and	Date	
			The state of the s		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Docket No.: 140/02558

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

Wolfgang RETSCHKE, Rheiniandstrasse 21, Jena D-07743, Germany;

Wolfgang SENF, Musausring 2, Jena D-07747, Germany; and

Yigal KATZIR, 34 Ben Eliezer Street, Rishon-Lezion 75229, Israel

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

Laser Imaging Systems GmbH & Co. KG, Prüssingstrasse 41, Jena D-07745, Germany, a company incorporated under the laws of the State of Germany

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention(s) titled

Direct Pattern Writer

described and claimed in

U.S. Patent Application No. 10/038,061 filed on January 3, 2002

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part and divisions thereof, including all extensions and reexaminations, and including the right to apply for and obtain patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon; all rights to collect and retain all royalties and other considerations arising from said patent applications; and all rights to sue for past, present and future infringement; and the right to collect and retain all damages collected or awarded thereunder;

(I), (We)

warrantee that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned;

(I), (We)

authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee; and

(I), (We)

RECORDED: 05/31/2002

agree to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such patent applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce patent protection for said invention(s).

Signed (mo/day/yr) 04/03/02 at (city) Jena	by	Wolfgan s	Rel, Il
		Wolfgang RE	STCHKE
Signed (mo/day/yr) 04/03/02 at (city) Jonu	_ by _	Wolfgang SEI	uf
		Wolfgarig SEI	VF '
Signed (mo/day/yr) 07/04/02 (city) /avne	_ by _	Yigal KATZIF	Estzin

PATENT REEL: 012938 FRAME: 0616